CITY OF DANIA BEACH
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
STAFF REPORT

DATE: August 28, 2012

TO: Robert Baldwin, City Manager

VIA: Marc LaFerrier, AICP, ?:Eg/gtm% —
e y )
FROM: Corinne Lajoie, AICP, LEED Green Associate, Principal Planner Mgﬁi%, (g(,,{

SUBJECT: RZ-31-12/AF-32-12: The applicant, Batia Dayan, on behalf of 4760
LLC., is requesting a rezoning and assignment of flex for the property
located at 4760 SW 42 Terrace (FIRST READING).

REZONING

To rezone the property from Residential {RS-6000) to Commercial (C-2).

ASSIGNMENT OF FLEX

To assign the property flex, changing the land use designation from Low (5)
Residential to Commercial.

PROPERTY INFORMATION:

ZONING: Residential {(RS-6000)
FUTURE LAND USE: Low (5) Residential
OVERYLAY: Westside Master Plan, Sub Area 1: Griffin Road West

Significant parking and traffic circulation issues need to be addressed. Therefore, a
continuance is needed to allow applicant and staff more time to address these issues.

CITY COMMISSION PREVIOUS ACTION

August 14, 2012 the City Commission continued the item to August 28, 2012.

PLANNING AND ZONING BOARD RECOMMENDATION

On July 18, 2012 the Planning and Zoning Board, sitting as the Local Planning Agency,
recommended approval of the request, provided the applicant addresses the parking prior to

final approval of the rezoning and flex request.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Continue to September 11, 2012.



City of Dania Beach, Florida
Department of Community Development
Planning and Zoning Division

(954) 924-6805 X3643
(954) §22-2687 Fax

\bplication
0 Administrative Variance MEY 3¢ 2092
U Land Use Amendment -
O Plat _ . ! / /
0 Rezoning pé&ﬁmﬁ% _ bate Rec'd: /20 A0 &
3 Site Plan mﬁﬁﬁﬁm@ﬁ% R7 -3/ -
O Special Exception ‘ Petition No. 3 =13
0 VYarianc . ;
O Other: HA88 w ﬁ[: Q&é (SEE APPLICATION TYPE SCHEDULE ON PAGES 3 & 4)

THIS APPLICATION WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED UNTIL 1T IS COMPLETE AND SUBMITTED WITH
ALL NECESARRY DOCUMENTS. Refer to the application type at the top of this form and “Reqguired
Documentation” checklist to determine the supplemental documeants reguired with each application.

For after the fact applications, the responsibie contractor of record shall be present at the board hearing.
Their failure to attend may impact upon the dispesition of your application. As always, the applicant or their
authorized lega! agent must be present at all meetings. All projects must aisc obtain 2 building permit from
the City Building Division. For more information please reference the Dania Beach Land Development
Code Part 6, Development Review Procedures and Requirements,

Y . ,
Location Address: H7p0_ Sw Ha= /T(’ Crode D0 L 23321 L—/

Lot(s) Block, ___ Subdivision:

Recorded Plat Name:
Folio Number(s): SO oatS -0f- Dé&& Legal Description:

Appficant/Consultant/Legal Representative (circle ong) aw v T i '\L\Pﬁf Bl
Addrass of Appiicant: __ AL 30 (¢ Lo LA

Business Telephone: G395y H Horne: Fax:

E-mail address: } POV N & S L \@ (J ‘»{L-o\\w v “0nd

Name of Property Owner: PATIA DAY

) . ‘ 11(-. )
Address of Property Owner: __ “% 5 5 (y-\“ i K
oo e gt b
Business Telephone: B S “om}-}\\ Home: Fax:

Explanation of Request:
For Plats please provide proposed Plat Name for Variances please aitach Criteria Statement as per
Section 625.40 of the Land Development Code.

Prop. Net Acreage: Gross Acreage; Prop. Sgquare Footage:!

Existing Use: Proposed Use:
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Is property owned indhvidualty, by a corporation, association, or & joint
venture? . oo (007G e

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

I/we zre fuily aware of the request being miade to the City of Daniz Bagch, If [/We are
unable to be presant, I/ we hereby authorize
(individual /firm) to represent me/us in all matters related to this application. I/we
hereby acknowledge that the applicable fee was ectablished to offset administrative
costs and is not refundabie.

I/we are fully aware that all approvais autdmast%caﬁhy expire within 12 months of City
 of Dania Beach Planring and Zoning Board or City Commission approval, or pursuast to
- the extpiration timeframe listed in Part & of the Dania Beach Land Developrment Code.

STATE OF FLORIDA %
COUNTY OF BROVEARD By: _
The foregoing Instrumert {Owner / hgent signature™)
was acknowiedged

BEFORE ME THIS 2-20—  pay of _I e 2012

By

\% G\H’\ ‘\\Cf\ DW\'\,"CJ\ A

(Print name of parsén acknowledging) (Joint owner signature if appiicable)

¥ /
Notary C&J@'JUD

(Signature of Notary Public - State of La mf@. )

_ EREC BLAKTON .

i Natary Pubiic, State of Florids
Commission# DDIG0AZS §

) {f{uﬁy comm. axpires Juns 18, 20714}

Personally known or Produced Identification /

Type of identification producec: or @;@ D SQ‘:V%Q ~ "o b

*ff joint ownership, both parties must sign. If partnership, corporation or |
zssociation, an authorized officer must sign on behalf of the group. A notarized
letter of authorization from the owner of record must accompany the
application if an authorized agent signs for the owner{ s}, ‘

WO APPLICATION WILL BF AUTOMATICALLY SCHEDULED FOR A4 MEETING.

ALL APPLICATIONS MUST BE DETERMINED COMPLETE BY STAFF
BEFORE PROCESSING OCCURS.



City of Danis Beach, Florda
Department of Community Development
Planning and Zoning Division

(954) G24-6RUS X3643
(954) §22-2687 Fax
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Is property owned individualy, by & corporetion, assodation, or & joint
varrture? oo (Pl e )

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

T/we are fully sware of the reguest being made to the City of Daniz Beach, If I/We are .
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J ,,,

w ol
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Batiz Dayan

4233 Griffin Road

JuL g2 B
Plarnrin

Dania, FL 33314

To: City of Dania Beach
From: Batia Dayan

RE: ARTICLE 645, REZONING 4760 SW 42 Terrace , Dania, FL 33314

To whoem it may concern,

The above location is situated directly behind our existing Learn and Smile
Preschool. As an educator and children advocate | have dedicated my profession
to create a preschoo! which meets the needs of our diverse populations and in
return will enhance our community .My goal is to utilize the above location as an
enrichment center for an early childhood setting such as & library center, an art
center and a science center where children will be encouraged to explore and
develop their social and academic skills. In addition, | would iike to create a small
setting for my office and a place for professional development workshops.

in return, the transition of the existing location from residential to commercial
will be a great value to our community which will ensure a comprehensive
nreschool program to meet the needs of our diverse community and invite
prospective families.

Sincerely,
Batia Dayan, M.5. Ed.

earn and Smile Preschoo!

Director



Batia Dayan
4233 Griffin Road

Dania, FL 33314

To: City of Dania Beach

From: Batia Dayan

RE: ARTICLE 645. REZONING 4760 SW 42 Terrace , Dania, FL 33314
Sec. 645-40. Review criteria; City commission action.

A. Application for a rezoning shall be reviewed in accordance with the following criteria:
(1)The request is consistent with the city’s comprehensive plan;

it is not consistent. The comprehensive plan is residential which cuts across

existing commercial development. The entire block is commercial

(2)The request is consistent with all applicable redevelopment plans, corridor plans,
neighborhood plans, and master plans approved by the city commission;

There are no current plans for this area. However, the west side master plan

envisions a widening of the commercial property along Griffin Road.
{3)The request would not give privileges not generally extended to similarly situation

property in the area, or result in an isolated district unrelated to adjacent or nearby district;
a. The request furthers the city's adopted community Redevelopment Plan,

a. Not applicable

b. An error or ambiguity must be corrected;

b. The following property is the only residential jot on a Commercial block

and is separated by a main street by ali residential properties.

c. that there exists changed or changing conditions which make approval of the request
appropriated;

¢. The change of zoning from Residential to Commercial will result in the

proper zoning of the property and will conclude in the entire block being

Commercial.

d. that substantial reasons exist why the property cannot be used in accordance with the
existing zoning;

d. The current zoning of the property is residential, holding the property

back from gaining full potential which will increase the overall value and

revenue to the city.




e. that the rezoning is appropriate for the orderly development of the city and is
compatible with existing adjacent land use, and planned adjacent land uses

The above described land is situated behind our existing preschool where
both back yards can be shared and connected.

The land is situated on the same block of a preschool and a gas station.

On the North side of the land is a gas station.

On the South side of the land is a restaurant.

The land is situated on a corner and is separated by a main road from all

residential housing.
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This Decument Prepared By and Rerurn to:

Bernard Feldman
Holiywood Title Services LL.C
5650 Stirling Road
Holiywood Florida 33021

254.5258-9990

parcet 1D Number: 50472501 0622

Warranty Deed

This Indenture, Made this 28th  day of February , 2012 aD.. Between
US IL 643 LLC, 8 Florida limited liability company

of the Comnty of Broward \ Stte of Florida . grantor,  and
4760 LLC, a Fiorida limited liability company

whose address is. 4760 SW 42nd Terrace, Dania Fl 33314

of the County of \ Sute of @ania Fl , gramtee.

Witnesseth  that the GRANTOR, for and in consideration of the sum of
TEN DOLLARS ($10) DOLLARS.

and other good and valnable comsideration 1 GRANTOR in hend paid by GRANTEE, the receipt whersof 15 hersby ackmowiedged, has

granied, bargained and sold to the said GRANTEE and GRANTEE'S heirs. snccessors and assigns forever, the following described land, simate,

fying and being in the Comty of Broward Stz of Florida o wit

The North 66 feet of the West 65 feet of the East 315 feet of the

South 241 feet of the South 1/2 of tract 32 of Hewman's Survey in

Section 25, Township 50 South, Range 41 East, according to the Plat
{Continued on Attached}

and the grammor does hereby fully wamant the ttie fo said land, and will defend the same against lawful clamms of ali persons whomsoever

In Witpess Whereaf, the gramior has hereunio set its hiend and seal the dey and vear first above written,

Signed, seajed and delivered in our presence:
US IL 043 LLC, a Florida limited
fiability company

o =

_ (‘\ ~ s By " ] {Seal)
Printed Name:*\Seva | | = Charles C. Bitton, Manager
Withess BO. Adt_ircss: 4841 Pembroke Road, Hollywood, FL 33021

- hiproully ]
Pr:mtﬁ!‘éame, = s i
Witness

STATE OF Florida
COUNTY OF Broward

The foregoing imswument wes acknowledged before me this . 28th day of F‘-‘ebmary . 2012 by
Charles C. Bition, Manager of US IL 043 LLC, & Florida timi
he s personaily known to me or h{: has produced his - C s =12l Lt
E &% & , EELDMAK
xPiREs December 16, 2018 Rrinfel Name:
i A 50 Gtar"y Public

tiability company
tiﬁcag/g;‘-l//
R COMMIBSION # ER 150441 W L/\\\
My Commission Expires:

1901 . ~ . - - o en crre =
12-018 Laser Generated by © Display Svsiems. Inc.. 2092 {BE3) 763-5355 Form FLWD-:



Warrantv Deed . pege o
Paree) 1D Mumber £049 2501 0822

of the Public Recozds

thaerecf, =& recorded in Plat Book z, Page 26,
of Broward County, Flerida, 21l lying and being in Broward County,

Florids.

X

4760 SW 42nd Terrzce, Davie, Floriga 2331

D mree (menmmarer fw (2 Thenisy



